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McGriff Trucking LLC

brendan mccann <mcgriff_trucking@yahoo.com>

Mon 12/21/2020 5:13 AM

To:Transportation, DPU (DPU) <dpu.transportation@mass.gov>;

1 attachment

MCGRIFF TRUCKING-Tariff-2020.pdf;

CAUTION: This email originated from a sender outside of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts mail system. Do not click on
links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Brendan K McCann

774-479-9055

I've paid the fees online.

Attached below is our tariff break down.

I've already emailed the proof of registered business, certificate of insurance and the application for new househol# goods
movers.

Thank you!

https://email.state.ma.us/owa/ 12/28/2020
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MCGRIFF TRUCKING, LLC.
TARIFF NO. 1

This tariff contains the description, regulations, and rates applicable to the
furnishing of services for household goods packing and moving provided by
McGriff Trucking, LLC. with principal offices at 16 Woodland St, West Boylston,
MA 01583. This tariff is on file with the Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of Public Utilities, and copies may be inspected during normal
business hours at the Company's principal place of business.

The Company's telephone number is: (774) 479-9055
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BULK ITEMS
The following charges will apply to the loading of the following items:

Bulk items constitute items of irregular size and/or weight.

Items such including: Hot Tubs, Pianos of all sizes, Motorcycles, Sports and outdoor equipment
such as Basketball hoops, Large tables, Mowing equipment, Grandfather Clocks, Outdoor Play
Houses.

ITEM CHARGE
Hot Tubs 395.00
Any Size Piano 175.00
Motorcycle 275.00
Basketball Hoop 95.00
Outdoor Picnic Table 95.00
Sit Down Mower/Tractor 115.00
Grandfather Clock 105.00
Play House-Outdoors 295.00
LABOR

These charges apply to services not otherwise covered in this tariff when such services
are requested by the shipper.

Day Labor Performed /Time Labor Performed / Charge Per Man-hour

Weekdays 8 A. M. to 5 P. M. $105.00
Weekdays before 8 A. M. and after 5 P.M. $155.00
Saturday 8 AM. to 5 P. M. $155.00
Saturday before 8 A. M. and after 5 P. M. $155.00
Sunday any time $155.00
Legal State or Federal Holidays anytime $165.00
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CARTON MATERIAL LABOR
Dish Box 21.00 45.00
1.5 ft3 Box 12.00 17.00
3.0 ft3 Box 14.00 21.00
4.5 ft3 Box 17.00 24.00
6.0 ft3 Box 19.00 26.00
Mirror Inner/Outer Box 20.00 22.00
Wardrobe Box 16.00 11.00
Shrink Wrap Roll 19.00 -
Tape Roll 3.75 -

TRUCK AND DRIVER RATES:

McGriff will offer a fully equipped moving truck and one driver for the following rates below:

Truck and Driver

Weekdays 8 A. M. to 5 P. M.

Weekdays before 8 A.M. and after 5 P.M.

Saturday8 AM.to 5 P. M.

Saturday before 8 A.M. and after 5 P.M.

Sunday any time

Legal State or Federal Holidays anytime

Additional Truck — Flat Rate

TRAVEL FEES

$145.00
$155.00
$145.00

$155.00
$155.00
$175.00

$275.00

McGriff Trucking, LLC. will charge a fee equal to one hour for each man/truck. (Additional

Trucks are charged by Flat fee)
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VALUATION

When Replacement Value Protection is requested in writing by the customer, McGriff
Trucking, LLC. will be liable to the maximum declared released value for replacement of
the articles lost or damaged while in McGriff’s custody.

Replacement Value Protection will be provided by McGriff only if it is request by the
shipper and if the shipper states an amount equal to or greater than the $6.50 per
pound of weight of the shipment or a minimum of $10,000, whichever is greater,
subject to the option chosen by the shipper.

Option A -- $500 Deductible
The customer will pay for the protection $20 per $1,000 or part thereof, of declared or
released value and assumes responsibility for the first $500 of any claim.

Option B -- $300.00 Deductible
The customer will pay for the protection $30 per $1,000 or part thereof, of declared or
released value and assumes responsibility for the first $300 of any claim.

Option C -- No Deductible

The customer will pay for the protection $45 per $1,000 or part thereof, of declared or
released value.

An additional 10% of the declared or release value will apply to shipment that are stored
in transit for each 30 days or part thereof of storage in transit.

Note 1 — McGriff Trucking, LLC. maximum liability will not exceed the released or
declared value on the shipment, 100% of the actual cash value of the item(s), or the full
repair cost, whichever is less.

Note 2 -- This protection does not apply to lost, damaged, destroyed, or missing papers
of any kind, including accounts, bills, passports, deeds, stocks, bonds, and money. This
protection does not apply to items such as photographs, newspaper clippings and
heirlooms having little or no market value. This protection does not apply to loss or
damage due to insects or extreme temperatures.
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RULE 1

For any shipment that requires overtime packing and/or unpacking, 25% will be added
to the applicable rate listed above.

RULE 2

Articles that must be packed, crated, or wrapped may be prepared for shipping by the
shipper or McGriff Trucking, LLC. will perform the service at the request of the shipper.

RULE 3 -- Regular Hours of Service

McGriff Trucking, LLC. regular hours of service are between 8 AM and 5 PM each day
except for Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays, except as otherwise provided.

RULE 4 -- Minimum Charge

Unless otherwise specifically provided for in this pricing structure, all shipments
requiring less than 5 hours will be charged at a rate equal to no less than 5 hours per
man and per truck.

RULE 5 — Payments (Credit may not be granted. McGriff reserves the right to deny
credit at any time)

A. McGriff Trucking, LLC. will not deliver or hand over any shipment or any part of a
shipment until all rates and charges have been paid in cash, money order, traveler’s
check, cashier’s check, certified check, or by an approved credit card(s).

B. When arrangements for credit are made between McGriff Trucking, LLC. and the
consignor or consignee, the following conditions apply:

1. A free-credit period will extend for 7 days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and legal
holidays.

2. When McGriff Trucking, LLC. bill is not paid within the free-credit period, credit will be
automatically extended to 30 days including the free-credit period and a service charge
of 1% of the bill (510.00 minimum) will be charge for extension of the credit.
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3. McGriff Trucking, LLC. bill will display the extended-credit period separately from the
free-ci cuit period.

4. The postmark date of the payment to McGriff Trucking, LLC. will be deemed the date
the charges were collected.

5. Credit will not be given to any shipper who fails to pay a legally presented bill within
the extended-credit period.

6. This rule does not apply to Government Bills of Lading.
7. McGriff Trucking, LLC. may require the shipper to pre-pay, in full or in part, for a

specific service required by the shipper on or before starting the performance of the
service.



